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Warm-up Quiz

foo = 42
bar = "hello"

if foo is not 23:
if bar is (not None):

print("a")
else:

print("b")
else:

print("c")

What does this Python code print?
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Warm-up Quiz

foo = 42
bar = "hello"

if foo is not 23:
if bar is (not None):

print("a")
else:

print("b")
else:

print("c")

What does this Python code print?

Answer: b

■ is not is a
single operator

■ Evaluates to
True if both
operands are
the same object
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Warm-up Quiz

foo = 42
bar = "hello"

if foo is not 23:
if bar is (not None):

print("a")
else:

print("b")
else:

print("c")

What does this Python code print?

Answer: b

not None evaluates to
True because None is
coerced to False
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Plan for Today

■ Motivation & preliminaries

■ Abstract syntax of SIMP

■ An abstract machine for SIMP

■ Structural operation semantics for
SIMP
□ Small-step semantics

□ Big-step semantics



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40


